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Tariff Notice No .. 1981/ 189-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 
H.O. 

WN 

AK 
WN 
AK 

AK 

H.O. 
CH 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 
AK 

AK 

CH 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

WN 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

CH 

CH 
AK 
AK 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

CH 

Appn., 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

13691 

13756 

13681 
1075 

566 

13692 
522 

13775 

13769 

61314 
162 

13695 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

38.19.079 
39.03.055 
39.07.011 

39.07.011 

39.07.299 
40.08.031 

40.09.001 

13770 40. rn .. oos} 40.10.009 
13729 40.10.008 

40.10.009 
20 40.12.011 

13758 40.14.049 

13684 48.04.001 

179} 64.05.000 
180 

13744 70.20.089 

554 73.13.029. 

166 73.14.000 

13282 73 .15. 021 

13686 73.18.009 

13673"'\.. 74.07.009 
13439 J 

560 74.10.009 

13772 
13701 

13702 

13703 

13704 

184 

183 
13705 
13706 

13707 

1011 

1076 

13493 
101 

168 

76.02.009 
84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.11;051 

84.1L061 

84.11.061 
84,17.009 
84.19.039 

84,21.029 

84.21.029 

84.21.029 . 

84.22.009 
84.23.079 

84.29.000 

Goods 

Antarox EP-62 and EP-64, non-ionic surfactants for specialty agri
cultural emulsifiers 

Antiprex A, an aqueous solution of a sodium polyacrylate, used to 
- compound boiler water treatments 

APR surface treatment agents . . . . . . . . . . 
RO309 and RO609 surface active agents, for use in making bloat 

control materials 
Talculin F, peculiar for use in the prevention of raw rubber, unwired 

compounded sheets, blanks and profiles from sticking together 
Vultac-7, rubber vulcanising agent . . . . . . . . 
Nitto No. 5017, peculiar for use in the automotive industry . . . . 
lnsta-lok driving pad material, used in making floor scrubbing/polishing 

drive faces 
Plastic corner pieces, used for joining aluminium roll form sections in 

the production of aluminium filter frames 
Plastic clamps and plastic ball housing, used in making baby carriages ... 
Moulded rubber seals, for use as main gate and bulkhead gate seals at 

Waipouri Power Scheme 
Binks high pressure fluid hose, excluding fittings, for use with Binks 

Bullows high pressure spray systems 
Flexicon round section endless drive belts .. 

Habasit PG-20 conveyor belting .. 

Self sealing non-drip type Lamblux teats, for rearing orphan lambs .. 
Rubber ground rope bobbins, i.e. spherical, bunt, and spacer bobbins, 

for use on trawl nets 
Airfreshener board, i.e. 100% pure cotton !inters laminated 2, 3, and 4 

ply, for use as a base board for air fresheners 
Adidas outsoles: . . . . . . 

Competition super soles 
Cross country½ sole 

Boxed board, GRP-foam composite, consisting of glass fibre outer skin 
interconnected with glass fibre webs and filled with polyurethane 
foam core 

Stelvetite Z woodgrain finish steel sheets, to be used in making office 
furniture 

Galvanised wire of weaving quality, 1. 40 mm, 1. 00 mm, 0. 90 mm and 
0.71mm 

Bi-metal strip 12. 6 mm x O. 0635 mm, to be used for making hacksaw 
blades 

Stainless steel tube to ASTM A312 type 310 seamless, for use in a heat 
exchanger waste gas cleaning system 

Element grade copper tubing, for use in making electric heating elements 
for coffee machines 

Solder remover, peculiar for use in removing solder from printed circuit 
boards 

Aluminium roll form section, peculiar for use in making filter frames .. 
Binks Bullows range of compressed air operated pumps, for high 
- pressure spraying ·· · 

Binks extrusion and mastic pumps, for extruding mastics_ and body 
sealing 

Binks hydraulic operated fluid conveyancy pumps of maximum con
tinuous speed of 150 single strokes per minute, for use in spray 
painting 

Binks oil--less and diaphragm compressors, used to drive low pressure -, . 
spray guns and air brush 

Micro-fans, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making aids for the blind 

Torin multi blade forward curve air rotor, 203 mm in diameter 
Vetter tube bundle dryer, for drying maize gluten . . . . 
Machinery for manufacturing cigarette lighters, viz: .. 

For filling lighters with butane gas 
Airless spray units of the following types: . . . . 

Binks Bullows Wasp, Super bee, Humdinger economy, Falcon, 
· Hawk, Mercury, Saturn, Jupiter and Super hornet 

Automatic spraying cabinet, type RS, to be used for the application of 
specialised finishers to leather ( one only) 

Senninger low pressure wobbler sprinklers complete with pressure 
regulators, for agricultural irrigation systems 

Hoists, peculiar for use by invalids and the physically disabled .. 
Kassbohrer rotary snow tiller and one blade, to be used for attachment 

to Kassbohrer piston bulley tractors, for use at ski fields ( one only) 
Technovator grain tempering mixer, for the dampening of grain prior 

to milling ( one only) 
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