Tariff Notice No. 1981/189—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	and the second Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	- II Ref
AK	13691	34.02.000		Free*	Free*	15
AK	13756	34.02.000	cultural emulsifiers Antiprex A, an aqueous solution of a sodium polyacrylate, used to compound boiler water treatments	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. H.O.	13681 1075	34.02.000 34.02.000	APR surface treatment agents	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15
WN	566	34.02.000	control materials Talculin F, peculiar for use in the prevention of raw rubber, unwired	Free*	Free*	25
AK	13692	38.19.079	compounded sheets, blanks and profiles from sticking together Vultac-7, rubber vulcanising agent	Free*	Free*	15
WN AK	522 13775	39.03.055 39.07.011	Nitto No. 5017, peculiar for use in the automotive industry Insta-lok driving pad material, used in making floor scrubbing/polishing drive faces	Free* Free*		
AK	13769	39.07.011	Plastic corner pieces, used for joining aluminium roll form sections in the production of aluminium filter frames	Free*		
4. O . CH	61314 162	39.07.299 40.08.031	Plastic clamps and plastic ball housing, used in making baby carriages Moulded rubber seals, for use as main gate and bulkhead gate seals at	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15
K	13695	40.09.001	Waipouri Power Scheme Binks high pressure fluid hose, excluding fittings, for use with Binks Bullows high pressure spray systems	Free*		
K		40.10.008 40.10.009	Flexicon round section endless drive belts	Free*	Free*	99
K	13729	40.10.008 40.10.009	Habasit PG-20 conveyor belting	Free*	Free*	99
I.O. K	20 13758	40.12.011 40.14.049	Self sealing non-drip type Lamblux teats, for rearing orphan lambs Rubber ground rope bobbins, i.e. spherical, bunt, and spacer bobbins,	Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
ĸ	13684	48.04.001	for use on trawl nets Air freshener board, i.e. 100% pure cotton linters laminated 2, 3, and 4 ply, for use as a base board for air fresheners	Free*		
H	179 180}	64.05.000	Adidas outsoles:	Free*	Free*	15
к	13744	70.20.089	Cross country $\frac{1}{2}$ sole Boxed board, GRP-foam composite, consisting of glass fibre outer skin interconnected with glass fibre webs and filled with polyurethane	Free*	Free*	15
.0. * *	554	73.13.029	foam core Stelvetite Z woodgrain finish steel sheets, to be used in making office furniture	5	Aul Free* DC Free* Pac Free*	99
.0.	166	73.14.000	Galvanised wire of weaving quality, 1.40 mm, 1.00 mm, 0.90 mm and 0.71 mm	Free*	Free*	15
.0.	13282	73.15.021	Bi-metal strip 12.6 mm \times 0.0635 mm, to be used for making hacksaw blades	Free*	Free*	15
ĸ	13686	73.18.009	Stainless steel tube to ASTM A312 type 310 seamless, for use in a heat exchanger waste gas cleaning system	5	Aul Free*	99
	13673 \ 13439 <i>\</i>	74.07.009	Element grade copper tubing, for use in making electric heating elements for coffee machines	Free*	Free*	15
N K	560 13772	74.10.009 76.02.009	Solder remover, peculiar for use in removing solder from printed circuit boards Aluminium roll form section, peculiar for use in making filter frames	Free*	Free*	99 15
č		84.10.029	Binks Bullows range of compressed air operated pumps, for high pressure spraying	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 10
C	13702	84.10.029	Binks extrusion and mastic pumps, for extruding mastics and body sealing	Free*	Free*	10
C	13703	84.10.029	Binks hydraulic operated fluid conveyancy pumps of maximum con- tinuous speed of 150 single strokes per minute, for use in spray	Free*	Free*	10
C	13704	84.11.051	painting Binks oil-less and diaphragm compressors, used to drive low pressure spray guns and air brush	Free*	Free*	10
I		84.11.061	Micro-fans, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making aids for the blind	Free*	and a state of the second s	••
I I I	13705	84.11.061 84.17.009 84.19.039	Torin multi blade forward curve air rotor, 203 mm in diameter Vetter tube bundle dryer, for drying maize gluten Machinery for manufacturing cigarette lighters, viz:	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free*	:: 10 10
te dage Calage	13707	84.21.029	For filling lighters with butane gas Airless spray units of the following types: Binks Bullows Wasp, Super bee, Humdinger economy, Falcon,	Free*	Free*	10
o.	1011	84.21.029	Hawk, Mercury, Saturn, Jupiter and Super hornet Automatic spraying cabinet, type R8, to be used for the application of	Free*	Free*	10
D .	1076	84.21.029	specialised finishers to leather (one only) Senninger low pressure wobbler sprinklers complete with pressure regulators, for agricultural irrigation systems	Free*	Free*	10
D. D.		84.22.009 84.23.079	Hoists, peculiar for use by invalids and the physically disabled Kassbohrer rotary snow tiller and one blade, to be used for attachment	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
E	1		to Kassbohrer piston bulley tractors, for use at ski fields (one only) Technovator grain tempering mixer, for the dampening of grain prior to milling (one only)	Free*	Free*	10